## **INVITATION TO BID**

## Bid Number 24-15 JOINT 2024 LOCAL MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT GRANT

## BYRON, CENTERVILLE, PERRY, WARNER ROBINS, HOUSTON COUNTY GEORGIA

Sealed Bids will be received at the Houston County Public Works Department, 2018 Kings Chapel Rd.

Perry, Ga. 31069 until 10:00 AM

Thursday, May 23, 2024 for the following project:

## Resurfacing and repairs of various city streets and county roads in Byron, Centerville, Perry, Warner Robins, Houston County Totaling 21.20 miles.

Bid and Contract Documents are available at the Houston County Public Works office. Please provide a 24-hour notice before pick-up to allow for reproduction services. The Public Works office address is located at

2018 Kings Chapel Road, Perry, Georgia 31069.

The Joint 2024 LMIG Committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive technicalities.

The bidder's E-Verify Number shall be marked on the outside of the bid envelope. A completed "E-Verify Affidavit for Road Construction" shall be included with the bid.

All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Bond in the amount not less than ten percent (10%) of the Total Base Bid. Performance and Payment Bond, each in the amount of one hundred percent (100%) of the total contract amount, will be required of the successful bidder. Bonds must be written by an acceptable Surety Company licensed to do business in the State of Georgia and listed in the Department of Treasury, Circular 570, latest edition.

A **mandatory** pre-bid conference is scheduled for Tuesday, **May 14, 2024**, in the Houston County Public Works Office, 2018 Kings Chapel Road, Perry, Georgia. The meeting will begin at 10:00 AM.

All potential bidders must be GDOT prequalified. For more information, please contact Ken Robinson at 478-987-4280.